

Æ

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21766/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in SCA No.7777/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

FRIENDS SALTS WORKS & ALLIED INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is given one more
opportunity to file proper application for withdrawal of the SLP.

Needful be done within four weeks.

[Deepak Mansukhani]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

Æ

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21766/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in SCA No.7777/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

FRIENDS SALTS WORKS & ALLIED INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is given one more opportunity to file proper application for withdrawal of the SLP.

Needful be done within four weeks.

[Deepak Mansukhani]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master