

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21766/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2012 in SCA No. 7777/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

FRIENDS SALTS WORKS & ALLIED INDUSTRIES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Rakeesh Panicker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file proper application for withdrawal of SLP.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.26
16:34:40 IST
Reason: